						ρĹ	
		09	9-14-2000			Α̈́ c	ž
	RECORD	IT SIZE HALL DRIVE HALL SING SING SING SING SING			Patent and Trade	of Commerce D	_
TO: The Commissioner of Patents ar	nd Tradem.	11	01456627		PATE document(s) of	O\ C_	3
TO: The Commissioner of Patents ar  Submission Type  New Resubmission (Non-Recordation Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	,MB 8·2	ره. ی	Conveyance Typ  Assignment License Merger Security Agree Change of Nai Other:	ement			
Reel # Frame # Conveying Party(ies)							
<ol> <li>GHIZZONI, Alberto</li> <li>3.</li> <li>5.</li> <li>Mark if Additional Names of Converses</li> </ol>	veving Parties	Attached		Execut August	tion Date(s) : 25, 2000		
Receiving Party	cying I alites	Attacried				<del></del>	_
Name Microsoft Corporat Name Address One Microsoft Way Address	,	da aki k					
Address <u>Redmond</u> City		<u>/ashingtor</u> tate/Coun	-	98052 Zip Cod	40		
Mark if Additional Names of Rece	eiving Parties	Attached	uy	Zip Cot	09/6	49798	ľ
Correspondent Name and Address  Kevin L. Wingate, Reg. No. 38,662 Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd.  Two Prudential Plaza, Suite 4900 Chicago, Illinois 60601-6780  Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached			Telephone: (312) 616-5600 Facsimile: (312) 616-5700 Attorney Docket No. 205351  conveyance document including any attachments: 2				
Application Number(s) or Patent N Enter either the Patent Application Numb	umber(s) er or the Patent t	Number (DC	NOT ENTER BOTH N	Mark if a	dditional numb	ers attached	
Patent Application Nu	mbers	nbers			Patent Numbers		
							$\Box$
If this document is being filed togethe application was signed by the first na	r with a <i>new</i> P med executing	atent App inventor	olication, enter the	date the pa	atent Mo	onth Day Year August 25, 2000	
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if	a U.S. Annline	etion C	PCT	PCT	TPC	· <del></del>	_
Number has not been assigned.	a U.S. Applice	ation	FCI	1 101	150	, I	
,			PCT	PCT	PC	T	7
Number of Properties	_		Enter th	e total nur	nber of proper	ties involved:	$\dashv$
Fee Amount  Method of Payment:  Enclosed is a check in the arr  Charge Deposit Account No.  Authorization to Charge Addit	12-1216	00, of wh		ssignment	Fee	.41): \$40.00	
Statement and Signature				<u> KN , 6</u>			$\dashv$
To the best of my knowledge and true copy of the original documen							
Kevin L. Wingate, Reg. No. 38,662	Kerin	Kerin I. Vingoto			August 29, 2000		

PATENT REEL: 011054 FRAME: 0316

Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd. Attorneys at Law Two Prudential Plaza Suite 4900 180 North Stetson Chicago, Illinois 60601-6780

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Alberto Ghizzoni of 17771 NE 90<sup>th</sup> Street, Apartment G339, Redmond, Washington 98052 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), am the sole inventor of an invention entitled "A METHOD FOR INJECTING CODE INTO ANOTHER PROCESS" as described and claimed in the specification forming part of an application for United States letters patent filed herewith.

WHEREAS, Microsoft Corporation (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Washington having a place of business at One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their

PATENT REEL: 011054 FRAME: 0317

RECORDED: 08/29/2000

successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

Date AUGUST	25,2000	Alberto	Ghizzoni	
STATE OF W	ashington)	. ~		
STATE OF	King }	SS:		
On thisPublic in and for same person whose that he/she signed	day of A aid county, appeared A se name is subscribed and delivered the do	to the foregoing assi	gnment documen	it, and acknowledged
purposes therein s	MPLETON.	Holli Notary Public	& Temp	leter
{SEAL}	ON EXPIRED STATES	•	on Expires: <u>[</u> ].	-1-02
Notary Pửb	lic.			

PATENT REEL: 011054 FRAME: 0318